Failure to meet these time 
restrictions may lead to immediate removal from the call panel by the Trauma Program Director. 

Exhibit 2.1 

COMPENSATION 

1. Coverage Services Compensation.  

(a) Hospital shall pay to Contractor an amount equal to Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500) per Shift of Trauma Coverage Services; 

(b) Hospital shall pay to Contractor an amount equal to Two Thousand 
Dollars ($2,000) per Shift of General Surgery Coverage Services provided pursuant to this 
Agreement; provided, however, that Contractor is in compliance with the terms and conditions of

[...]

Dollars ($500) per Shift (“Back-up Call Coverage Compensation”), plus One Hundred Forty-
Five Dollars and Eighty-Three Cents ($145.83) per each hour that Contractor is required to be 
physically present at Hospital, not to exceed an aggregate amount of Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500) per Shift.   

2. Clinic Services.  In recognition of the mutual obligations of the Parties 
hereunder, Hospital and Contractor acknowledge that there shall be no monetary compensation 
to Contractor for the Clinic Services furnished by Contractor hereunder.

[...]

purchase the professional liability insurance set forth in the Agreement, Hospital will deduct 
Twenty-Eight Dollars and Eleven Cents ($28.11) per Shift worked to compensate for Hospital’s 
payment of professional liability insurance premiums on behalf of Contractor, not to exceed 
Eight Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and One Cent ($855.01) per month.  This amount reflects the 
then-current rate, rates are subject to change. 

5. Timing.  Hospital shall pay the compensation due for Services performed by 
Contractor after Contractor’s submission of the monthly invoice of preceding month’s activity